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JV Girls Track Wins Third Place 
The JV girl's track team took third 

place with a team total of 101 points 
at the Raider Relays held Thursday, 
March 16 in Altair. 

Events, placing, contestant, school 
and distance or time were as follows: 

Shot Put: lsl, Boethel, W. Colum- 
bia, 31'13A"; 2nd, Hollman, Rice, 29' 9 
1/2"; 3rd, Krause, Giddings, 27'9 
V2"; 4th, Williams, Sealy, 27'3 W; 5th, 
Jackson, Columbus, 26' 7 V*"; 6th, Rig- 
gins, Rice, 26' 7"; 

Pole Vault: 1st, D. Formby, W. Co- 
lumbia, 7'; Discus: 1st, Langley, Sealy, 
97' VP\ 2nd, Byers, Sealy, 91' 5"; 3rd, Dit- 
tmer, Columbus, 88' 61/4"; 4th, Krause, 
Giddings, 86' 9"; 5th, Holman, Rice, 85' 
4 H"; 6th, Varley, Rice, 85' 1"; 

3200m Run: 1st, Bucchorn, Gid- 
dings, 13:23.41; 2nd, Basquez, Giddings, 
13:28.63; 3rd, Belyeu, Giddings, 13:29.93; 
4th, Schertz, Columbus, 14:30.03; 5th, 
Kalinec, Sealy, 14:52.64; 6lh, Foster, 
Rice, 15:15.86; 

Long Jump: 1st, Glueck, Colum- 

bus, 14'0; 2nd, Stovall, Rice, 13' 7 W; 
3rd, Ugarte, Columbus, 13' 6 W; 4th, 
Crawford, Giddings, 13' 5"; 5th, Grif- 
fin, Giddings, 13' 3"; 6lh, Woodward, 
Columbus, 12' 9 V2"; 

400m Relay: lsl, Stovall, Stovall, 
Godley, Stevenson, Rice, 53.70; 2nd, 
Hogan, Tate, Ramon, Jackson, Hemp- 
stead, 54.70; 3rd, Pavaloch, Woodward, 
Ugarte, Glueck, Columbus, 57.23; 

Triple Jump: 1st, Winkfield, Gid- 
dings, 32'11"; 2nd, Stevenson, Rice, 
31'7"; 3rd, Crawford, Giddings, 29'0"; 
4th, Krause, Giddings, 28'9"; 5th, God- 
ley, Rice, 28'7"; 6th, Henry, Columbus, 
27' Vi"; 

800m Run: 1st, Bucchorn, Giddings, 
2:40.45; 2nd, Dumont, Rice, 2:41.35; 
3rd, Corso, St. Thomas, 2:41.55; 4th, 
Langley, Sealy, 2:48.89; 5th, Buckholm, 
Columbus, 2:51.58; 6th, Trahan, E. 
Bernard 2:54.34; 

High Jump: 1st, Winkfield, Gid- 
dings, 4'10"; 2nd, Stevenson, Rice, 4' 
6"; 3rd, Corsco, St. Thomas, 4' 4"; 4th, 
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Pavaloch, Columbus, 4'4"; 
100m Hurdles: 1st, Allison, Colum- 

bus, 18.57; 2nd, Henry, Columbus, 
19.43; 3rd, Thomas, Rice, 19.66; 4th, 
Burtschell, Giddings, 20.99; 5*, Eckel- 
man, St. Thomas, 21.05; 6th, Gonzales, 
Giddings, 22.55; 

100m Dash: 1st, Rice, W. Columbia, 
13.64; 2nd, Davenport, Sealy, 13.70; 3rd, 
Tate, Hempstead, 13.96; 4th, Jackson, 
Hempstead, 13.98; 5lh, Godley, Rice, 
14.02; 6lh, Stovall, Rice, 14.16; 

1600m run: lsl, Basquez, Giddings, 
6:09.84; 2nd, Belyen, Giddings, 6:14.99; 
3rd, Trahan, E .Bernard, 6:20.89; 
4th, Gertson, E. Bernard, 6:22.08; 
5lh, Schertz, Columbus, 6:35.12; 6lh, 
Ramirez, Rice, 6:45.74; 

800m Relay: 1st, Hill, Sharilow, 
Wilder, Punchard, Hempstead, 
1:55.98; 2nd, Stovall, Stovall, Godley, 
Stevenson, Rice, 1:58.69; 3rd, Winfield, 
Crawford, Griffin, Krause, Giddings, 
1:59.07; 4th, Pauvloch, Ugarte, Clueck, 
Woodard, Columbus 2:04.38; 

1600m Relay: 1st, Giddings 4:48.02; 
2nd, Columbus, 5:08.95; 400m Dash: 1st, 
Corso, St. Thomas, 1:07; 2nd, Solis, W. 
Columbia, 69.04; 3rd, Smith, W. Colum- 
bia, 69.99; 4th, Parker, Brazos, 72.29; 5th, 
Hawes, E. Bernard, 73.23; 6l", D'Rubio, 
Brazos, 73.96; 

300m Hurdles: 1st, Allison, Colum- 
bus, 56.25; 2nd, Thomas, Rice, 57.54; 
3rd, Hlavinka, E. Bernard, 59.02; 4th, 
Henry, Columbus, 60.67; 5th, Gonzales, 
Giddings, 64.29; 

200m Dash: 1st, Davenport, Sealy, 
27.98; 2nd, Rice, W. Columbia, 28.25; 
3rd, Punchard, Hempstead, 29.12; 4th, 
Wilder, Hempstead, 29.47; 5th, Glueck, 
Columbus, 29.48; 6th, Hogan, Hemp- 
stead, 29.72. 

Team Totals: 1st, Giddings, 137, 
2nd, Columbus, 108; 3rd, Rice, 101; 
4th, Hempstead, 57; 5th, W. Columbia, 
52; 6th, Sealy, 46; 7th, St. Thomas, 24; 
8th, E. Bernard, 19; 9th, Brazos, 5. 
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bus. The Raiders were going for 
their fourth straight win over the 
Lady Cards; however it was not to be. 
Columbus scored one run in the first 
and second innings. They held a 2-0 
lead until the Raiders scored one run 
in the fourth and two runs in the sixth 
to take a 3-2 lead into the last inning. 
Columbus scored four runs with two 
outs in the top of the seventh and held 
on for a 6-3 victory. The Lady Raiders 
had four hits in this game as well. 
The Raiders were lead at the plate by 
Kim Varley 1-2. Mallory Dumont 2-3, 
and Brittany Hollmann 1-3. Korenek 
pitched for the Raiders giving up 6 hits 
during the contest. 

The Lady Raiders will travel to 
Hempstead on March 21 and host 
Sealy on March 25. 
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Seventh, Eighth Grade 
Boys Track Win 

The Friday before Spring Break 
was a good time to be a Raider. 

The 7lh and 8th grade boys went to 
Tidehaven and both ran away with the 
championship of the track meet. 

Every boy did very well and started 
Spring Break in a good way. 

The boys have two more track 
meets this year. 

This Thursday in Columbus and 
next Thursday back in Columbus for 
the District Meet. 

7th Grade Boy's results: shot put: 
Damien Stevens, 1st, 43'6"; Terrance 
Shorter, 3rd, 36'9"; Cody Moore, 4th, 
30'8-l/2"; discus: Stevens, lsl, 119'; 
Moore, 2nd, 81'5"; 

high jump: Michael Scott, 1st, 4'8"; 
Erik Gold, 3rd, 4'6"; Jaleel Pettus, 4'0"; 

COME AND VISIT OUR NEW AND IMPROVED 

IN-HQUSE THERAPY DEPARTMENT 
In-House Therapy gives us more time to spend with 
each patient and help them return home faster!!! 

D PHYSICAL THERAPY 

D OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 
D SPEECH THERAPY 

D IV THERAPY 
D RESPIRATORY CARE 
D WOUND CARE 

We are proud to announce in tfie last month we have had 5 patients 
return home after our intensive in-house therapy! Great job everyone! 

longjump: Terris Shorter, 1st, 16'l-3/4"; 
Tramayne Tillman, 4th, 14'6-l/2"; Pet- 
tus, 5th, 14' 1-3/4"; 

triplejump: Tillman, 1st, 31'1"; Myl- 
es Dumont, 2nd, 31'0"; Terris Shorter, 
28'3-l/4'; pole vault: Lance Hoard, lsl, 
7'6"; Ryan Moore, 5lh, 6'6"; 

2400m run: Michael Aguilar, 10:29; 
Kole Miller, 12:03; 800m run: Dumont, 
Is', 2:31.79; Patrick Dota, 3rd, 2:39.57; 
Howard, 5th, 2:47.44; 

100 low hurdles: Kris Talton, 1st, 
20.27; Nick Pagel, 5th, 20.88; Hunter 
Myres, 6th, 21.50; 100m dash: Scott, 3rd, 
13.21; Tobias Cotton, 4th, 13.29; Pettus, 
5th, 13.31; 

400m dash: Dumont, 2nd, 64.99; 
Gold, 3rd, 65.22; R. Moore, 5th, 67.67; 300 
low hurdles: Talton, 4th, 53.55; Pagel, 
6th, 53.67; Myres, 57.00; 

200m dash: Terrance Shorter, 2nd, 
26.92; Scott, 4lh, 27.57; Pettus, 6th, 28.17; 
1600m run: Alex Roque, 2nd, 5:58; Dota, 
5th, 6:13; Aguilar, 6th, 6:24; 4x100m relay: 
Terris Shorter, Terrance Shorter, Till- 
man, Stevens, 1st, 50.11; 

4x200m relay: Shorter, Shorter, 
Tilman, Stevens, 1st, 1:47.29; 4x400m 
relay: Terris Shorter, Dumont, Till- 
man, Stevens, 1st, 4:15.94. 

Team Total Points: Rice, 226; 
Industrial, 146.5; Palacios, 110; Tide- 
haven, 76.5; Damon, 27. 

8lh Grade Boy's results: shot 
put: Chris Dorsey, lsl, 41'3-l/2; Jesse 
Johnson, 4lh. 37'4"; discus: Dorsey, 1st, 
145'2-3/4"; Johnson, 5th, 99'6-l/2"; 

high jump: J.J. Riggins, 1st, 5'8"; 
Carlos Sosa, 3rd, 4'8"; Johnny Cas- 
tenada, 4th, 4'6"; long jump: Riggins, 
1st, 18'5-3/4"; Castenada, 2nd, 17'6"; Alex 
Cardenas, 4th, 15'3"; 

triple jump: Riggins, 1st, 37'4"; 
Sosa, 3rd, 32'9"; Mario Hull, 4th, 32'2"; 
pole vault: Cardenas, 2nd, 7'6"; Adrian 
Rangel, 4lh, 7'0"; 2400 run: Matt Huff- 
man, 3rd, 10:10.14; 

800 run: Hull, lsl, 2:28.93; Rangel, 
5th, 2:55.14; 110 low hurdles: Riggins, 
1st, 17.84; Cardenas, 3rd, 20.39; 100m 
dash: Tim Morales, 2nd, 12;83; La- 
marcus Bluntson, 4th, 13.17; Dorsey, 
13.61; 

400m dash: Sareal Valdez, 1st, 60.62; 
300 low hurdles: Riggins, 1st, 46.77; 
Cardenas, 3rd, 49.92; 200m dash: Kevin 
Ellis, 3rd, 26.89; Bluntson, 4lh, 27.46; 
Jontrell Pratt, 30.58; 

1600m run: Hoffman, 4th, 6:35.20; 
Rangel, 7:08; 4x100m relay: Ellis, 
Castenada, Morales, Sosa, 1st, 49.12; 
4x200m relay: Ellis, Castenada, Mo- 
rales, Sosa, 1st, 1:44.35; 4x400m relay: 
Castenada, Hull, Valdez, Sosa, 1st, 
4:04.31. 

Team Total Points: Rice, 246; In- 
dustrial, 178; Palacios, 116; Tidehaven, 
38; Damon, 0. 

Boys JV 
Track Wins 
Third Place 

The Rice Raider JV boy's track 
team placed third with 94 points in 
the Raider Relays held Thursday, 
March 16. 

The following are event, place, con- 
testant, school, and distance or time. 

Shot Put: 1st, Waddle, Columbus, 
37' 6"; 2nd, Hernandez, Rice, 37' Vi"; 
3rd, Flores, Giddings, 37' 1"; 4th, Castro, 
Giddings, 36' 11 Vi"; 5th, Williams, Bra- 
zos, 36' 5 Vi"; 6th, Wells, Yoakum, 36' 5"; 
6th, Grubb, Yoakum, 36' 5"; 

Pole Vault: 1st, Williams, Rice, 11' 
6"; 2nd, Mayer, Yoakum, 10' 6"; 3rd, 
Lewis, W. Columbia, 10'; 4th, Phillips, 
W. Columbia, 9' 6"; 5th, Henrichsen, 
Brazos, 9' 6"; 6th, Koy, Sealy, 9' 6"; 

Discus: 1st, Waddle, Columbus, 120' 
3 y2"; 2nd, Maturino, Yoakum, 105' 4"; 
3rd, Wells, Yoakum, 104'; 4th, Gilmore, 
Giddings, 99' 2 Vi"; 5th, Castro, Gid- 
dings, 96' 7 lA"; 6th, Williams, Brazos, 
91' 2"; 

3200m Run: 1st, Sander, Giddings, 
11:20.91; 2nd, Agurre, Brazos, 11:32.37; 
3rd, Toney, Giddings, 12:15.53; 4th, Lara, 
Columbus, 12:40.17; 5th, Rosas, Sealy, 
13:05.90; 6th, Caspar, Rice, 13:10.40; 

Long Jump: lsl, Lang, Giddings, 
18'0"; 2nd, Lynch, Brazos, 17'10"; 3rd, 
Roberts, Brazos, 17' 7 'A"; 4th, Turner, 
Hitchcock, 17' 3"; 5l\ Fajkus, Hitch- 
cock, 16' 6 3A"; 6th, Johnson, Brazos, 
16' 11/2"; 

400m Relay: 1st, Taylor, Wolridge, 
Lang, Johnson, Giddings, 46.24; 2nd, 
Jones, Perry, Perkins, Vanterhous, 
Columbus, 46.44; 3rd, Rice, 46.99; 4th, 
Hitchcock, 47.45; 5th, Sealy, 47.62; 6th, 
E.Bernard, 48.03; 

Triple Jump: 1st, Lang, Giddings, 
36' 11 W\ 2nd, Fowler, Hitchcock, 36' 
9 Vi"; 3rd, Lindell, Giddings, 36' 8"; 4th, 
Fajkus, Hitchcock, 36' 3"; 5th, Kinsey, 
Brazos, 36' 2 Vi"; 6th, Thiry, Yoakum, 
33'3 Vi"; 

800m Run: 1st, CaKa, Yoakum, 
2:10.27; 2nd, Chavez, Sealy, 2:11.12; 
3rd, Salinas, Rice, 2:11.91; 4th, Garcia, 
Rice, 2:14.78; 5th, Edwards, E. Ber- 
nard, 2:18.73; 6th, Fajkus, Hitchcock, 
2:20.29; 

High Jump: lsl, Toliver, Rice, 5'8"; 
2nd, Bohm, Giddings, 5'8"; 3rd, Fowler, 
Hitchcock, 5'4"; 4th, Washington, 
Yoakum, 5'2"; 5"1, Fuqua, Hitchcock, 
5'2"; 

110m Hurdles: 1st, Ussery, Sealy, 
17.51; 2nd, Erier, Hitchcock, 18.74; 3rd, 
Fields, Hitchcock, 18.93; 4th, Koy, Sealy, 
19.06; 5th, Lindell, Giddings, 19.39; 6th, 
Bonner, Columbia, 20.02; 

110m Dash: 1st, Jones, Columbus, 
11.75; 2nd, Busby, Hempstead, 11.82; 3rd, 
Johnson, Giddings, 11.99; 4th, Mayer, 
Yoakum, 12.04; 5th, Turner, Hitchcock, 
12.07; 6th, Perkins, Columbus, 12.14; 

1600m Run: 1st, Aguirre, Bra- 
zos, 5:06.26; 2nd, Sanders, Giddings, 
5:11.56; 3rd, Caka, Yoakum, 5:20.99; 4th, 
Vazquez, Rice, 5:22.37; 5th, Martinez, E. 
Bernard 5:27.93; 6th, Penn, Giddings, 
5:30.83; 

800m Relay: 1st, Jones, Derry, 
Peaking, Vanderpool, Columbus 
1:37.73; 2nd, Hitchcock, 1:38.89; 3rd, 
Sealy, 1:39.59; 4lh, Rice, 1:39.63; 5th, 
Brazos, 1:41.49; 

1600m Relay: 1st, Hitchcock, 3:49.84; 
2nd, E. Bernard, 3:51.01; 3rd, Rice, 
3:51.37; 4th, Giddings, 3:54.93; 5th, Sealy, 
3:55.; 6th, Brazos, 4:07.42; 

400m Dash: 1st, Cano, Rice, 56.76; 
2nd, Bohm, Giddings, 57.77; 3rd, Popa, 
St. Thomas, 57.84; 4th, Thiry, Yoakum, 
58.83; 5lh, McAfee, Rice, 59.28; 6th, Ka- 
lich, Shiner, 59.53; 

300m Hurdles: lsl, Koy, Sealy, 46.50; 
2nd, Ussery, Sealy, 46.92; 3rd, Cole, 
Hitchcock, 47.0; 4th, Erier, Hitchcock, 
47.58; 5th, Pettus, Rice, 48.07; 6th, Stel- 
zel, E. Bernard, 48.83; 

200m Dash: 1st, Busby, Hempstead, 
23.51; 2nd, R Mayer, Yoakum, 24.77; 3rd, 
Weeks, Rice, 24.87; 4th, Vanderpool, 
Columbus, 25.20; 5th, Lang, Giddings,' 
25.31; 6th, O'Hara, St. Thomas, 25.42. 

TEAM TOTALS: 1st, Giddings, 
122; 2nd, Hitchcock, 97; 3rd, Rice, 94; 
4lh, Columbus, 75; 5th, Sealy, 63; 6th, 
Yoakum, 60; 7th, Brazos, 46; 
8th, E. Bernard, 23; 9th, Hempstead, 18; 
10th, Shiner, 12; 11th, W. Columbia, 11; 
12th, St. Thomas, 7. 


